GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1987 SESSION

CHAPTER 513 HOUSE BILL 1246

AN ACT TO REDUCE THE WAITING PERIOD FOR APPLICATIONS FOR RETIREMENT FROM THIRTY DAYS TO ONE DAY IN THE LEGISLATIVE RETIREMENT SYSTEM, LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM, TEACHERS' AND STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM AND CONSOLIDATED JUDICIAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 120-4.21(a), G.S. 120-4.22(a), G.S. 128-24(5), G.S. 128-27(a), G.S. 128-27(c), G.S. 135-3(8), G.S. 135-5(a), G.S. 135-5(c), G.S. 135-57 and G.S. 135-59 are amended by substituting the phrase "one day nor more than 90 days" wherever the phrase "30 nor more than 90 days", the phrase "30 days nor more than 90 days", or the phrase "30 and not more than 90 days" appear therein.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 29th day of June, 1987.